South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:28:28 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*4935 (Rat #0375, Act #0312 of 2004) General Bill, By Richardson
Similar (S 1103)
Summary: Ducks Unlimited special license plate

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8600, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
ISSUANCE OF DUCKS UNLIMITED SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS LICENSE PLATE MAY
BE ISSUED TO ANY OWNER OF CERTAIN PRIVATE PASSENGER-CARRYING MOTOR VEHICLES INSTEAD OF ONLY
TO MEMBERS OF DUCKS UNLIMITED, TO PROVIDE THAT THE DUCKS UNLIMITED STATE COMMITTEE EMBLEM,
SEAL, OR SYMBOL MAY BE IMPRINTED ON THE LICENSE PLATES, TO PROVIDE THAT THE LICENSE PLATES MUST
BE ISSUED BIENNIALLY, AND TO REVISE THE FEE FOR THE LICENSE PLATE AND ITS DISTRIBUTION. - ratified title

03/11/04
03/11/04
04/07/04
04/12/04
04/14/04
04/14/04
04/20/04
04/20/04
04/21/04
04/21/04
04/21/04
05/25/04
05/25/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
06/01/04
06/02/04
09/17/04
09/21/04
09/21/04
09/21/04

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended HJ-86

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 20, 2004 HJ-88
Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-21

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-39

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-39

Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-18

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-18

Read second time SJ-211

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-211
Read third time and enrolled SJ-20

Ratified R 375

Sighed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 09/17/04

Act No. 312

Page 1 of 1



