

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*4935 (Rat #0375, Act #0312 of 2004) General Bill, By Richardson

Similar (S 1103)

Summary: Ducks Unlimited special license plate

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-8600, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF DUCKS UNLIMITED SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THIS LICENSE PLATE MAY BE ISSUED TO ANY OWNER OF CERTAIN PRIVATE PASSENGER-CARRYING MOTOR VEHICLES INSTEAD OF ONLY TO MEMBERS OF DUCKS UNLIMITED, TO PROVIDE THAT THE DUCKS UNLIMITED STATE COMMITTEE EMBLEM, SEAL, OR SYMBOL MAY BE IMPRINTED ON THE LICENSE PLATES, TO PROVIDE THAT THE LICENSE PLATES MUST BE ISSUED BIENNIALLY, AND TO REVISE THE FEE FOR THE LICENSE PLATE AND ITS DISTRIBUTION. - ratified title

03/11/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/11/04	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-7
04/07/04	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
04/12/04		Scrivener's error corrected
04/14/04	House	Amended HJ-86
04/14/04	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 20, 2004 HJ-88
04/20/04	House	Amended HJ-19
04/20/04	House	Read second time HJ-21
04/21/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
04/21/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-39
04/21/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-39
05/25/04	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-18
05/25/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-18
05/27/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-211
05/27/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-211
06/01/04	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-20
06/02/04		Ratified R 375
09/17/04		Signed By Governor
09/21/04		Copies available
09/21/04		Effective date 09/17/04
09/21/04		Act No. 312